Restaurant Exhaust Ventilator
Page
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Construction Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Specifications & Dimension Data
VCRD / VCRD-HP / VCRD-XP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
VCR / VCR-HP / VCR-XP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Accessories & Options

Hinged Base
The hinged base is a factory welded sub-base, hinge and locking
hasp that provides a secure and stable means of access to the
inlet and interior ductwork for cleaning and inspection. Galvanized
aircraft cable is installed on the hinged base to support the fan in
an open position. Available on sizes 100 through 300, consult fac-
tory on larger sizes.
Hinged Base Kit
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is
required.
VCR
Unit
Catalog Number
A Sq. B C Sq. D Sq. Roof
OpeningGalvanized Aluminum
60 - 101 RCG-16 RCA-16 16-1/2 9-1/2 20-1/2 9-3/4 13-1/2
120 - 135 RCG-18 RCA-18 18-1/2 9-1/2 22-1/2 11-3/4 15-1/2
150 - 165 RCG-22 RCA-22 22-1/2 9-1/2 26-1/2 15-3/4 19-1/2
180 - 245 RCG-28 RCA-28 28-1/2 9-1/2 32-1/2 21-3/4 25-1/2
270 -300 RCG-34 RCA-34 34-1/2 9-1/2 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2
330 - 365 RCG-40 RCA-40 40-1/2 9-1/2 44-1/2 33-3/4 37-1/2
402 RCG-46 RCA-46 46-1/2 9-1/2 50-1/2 39-3/4 43-1/2
445 - 490 RCG-52 RCA-52 52-1/2 9-1/2 56-1/2 45-3/4 49-1/2
540 RCG-64 RCA-64 64-1/2 9-1/2 68-1/2 56-3/4 61-1/2
A Sq.
Galvanized
Steel
Vents